
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



NINETY-THIRD LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 1488 

H. P. 1741 House of Representatives, April 30, 1947. 
Reported by Mr. DeSanctis from Committee on Claims and printed under 

joint rules. 
HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 

FORTY-SEVEN 

RESOLVE, Providing for the Payment of Certain Pauper Claims. 

Claims, appropriation and payment of. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated to be paid to the cities, towns, counties and persons 
hereinafter named, the sums set opposite their respective names, amount­
ing in the aggregate to the sum of $II,280.03, being the amounts recom­
mended by the committee on claims : 

Town of Albion, for burial expenses of Charles Hurd, an old 
age recipient $ 100.00 

Town of Atkinson, for support of dependent and neglected chil-
dren from 1941 to 1946 867.30 

Caswell Plantation, for support of Sybil Hendricksen, a pauper 118.79 

Daigle & Daigle of Fort Kent, for burial expenses of Emile 
Lacombe, an Indian 100.00 

Charles A. Dean Memorial Hospital, for medical attention and 
services rendered to James Smith, a pauper 130.00 

Eastern Maine General Hospital of Bangor, for medical atten-
tion and hospitalization r ,052.g6 



2 LEGISLATIVE DOCUMENT No. 1488 

The following is a list of the dependents and the amounts 
allowed to the Eastern Maine General Hospital for services 
to each for general relief : 

Amy M. Bates (Yirs. Frank M. Bates) 
Olive \Vheeler Connor 
Joseph (roller 
Fred P. Dumphy 
Mrs. William E. :Mortimer 
James RatkoYitch 
Eli R. R unska 
Charles Sahosky 
Jeanette P. Smith (Mother: Mrs. Minnie) 
Clifton C. Stanley 
Rita E. Stanley (Husband: Clifton C.) 
Kellie G. SeYerance (Mrs. William) 

ro.75 
46.ro 
18.75 
52.06 

34.55 
25.94 
r9.03 
47.58 

137.29 
49-41 

142-45 

Calais Hospital. Calais. ~Iaine. for medical attention and hos-
pitalization oi \Villiarn John Price 4,500.00 

Town of Fort Fairfield, for support of Omar l\Tichaucl and 
Family r ,000.00 

Town of Frankfort, for support of Lester Greenleaf 421.00 

Tmvn of 1-:f ebron. for tuition of Ronald Bishop, a pauper r25.oo 

Town of Kingfield. for support of Charlene Burgess, a pauper 62r.62 

Town of New Sharon, for supplies furnished to Norman K. 
Wilson, his wife, Leona Harris \Nilson, and their child, Al-
voicl Cecil \\'ilson. panpers 329.59 

Town of Orrington, for support of Beatrice .M:. Saunders and 

Family 275.75 

Town of Patten, for support and care of children of Howard 
Stubbs. a pauper 1 .000.00 

George P. Pulsifer, of Poland, for burial expenses of Charles J. 
Small. a pauper 75.00 

Town of Sanford, for services rendered to :\faurice Hickey, an 
olcl age recipient 

Edmund P. Skillin. oi Freeport, for burial expenses of Estella 
Rideout, an old age recipient 

40.00 

100.00 



LEGISLATIVE DOCUMENT No. 1488 

Ada Tarbell, of Smyrna Mills, for medical services rendered by 
the late Dr. F. W. Tarbell 

Town of Strong, for aid rendered to James Black and Novell 
Littlefield, paupers 

Town of Strong, for services rendered to \Valter McDonald, 
Angie Farmer ancl Freel Harmon, paupers 

3 

202.00 

42.83 




